Docusign Envelope ID: CB6FC088-D230-4216-845F-8F348AD793EA

Florida Department of Transportation

District 1

Proposal/Bid Tabulations for the 8/14/2025 Price Opening of
Contract: E1X93-R0, FM# 432428-2-82-03; 432428-3-82-01
District One Transportation Management Center (TMC) Operations

ASSET MAINTENANCE FIRM

AVERAGE
TECHNICAL
SCORE

TECHNICAL
SCORE

PRICE
SCORE

BID
AMOUNT

TOTAL
PROPOSAL
SCORE

*WSP USA Services Inc

82.33

247.00

50.00

$4,612,763.40

132.33

Lucent Group Inc

74.00

222.00

32.34

$7,132,145.00

106.34

*SIGNIFIES INTENDED AWARD

(Order based on the highest total proposal score)

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 8/19/2025

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY AND APPROVED BY

* AWARD OF CONTRACT IS CONTINGENT UPON AVAILABLITY OF FUNDS

END DATE:

DocuSigned by:

812212025

(o

BEGIN TIME: 4:00 PM

END TIME: 4:00 PM

TDISTRICT CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATOR

08/19/2025 | 1:11 PM EDT

DATE

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57 (3), Florida
Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time
allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120,

Florida Statutes.




