

District 1

Proposal/Bid Tabulations for the 8/14/2025 Price Opening of Contract: E1X93-R0, FM# 432428-2-82-03; 432428-3-82-01 District One Transportation Management Center (TMC) Operations

ASSET MAINTENANCE FIRM	AVERAGE TECHNICAL SCORE	TECHNICAL SCORE	PRICE SCORE	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL PROPOSAL SCORE
*WSP USA Services Inc	82.33	247.00	50.00	\$4,612,763.40	132.33
Lucent Group Inc	74.00	222.00	32.34	\$7,132,145.00	106.34
*SIGNIFIES INTENDED AWARD	(Order based on the highest total proposal score)				

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 8/19/2025 BEGIN TIME: 4:00 PM

END DATE: 8/22/2025 END TIME: 4:00 PM

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY AND APPROVED BY

DocuSigned by:

Don Naylor

DISTRICT CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATOR

08/19/2025 | 1:11 PM EDT

DATE

* AWARD OF CONTRACT IS CONTINGENT UPON AVAILABLITY OF FUNDS

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57 (3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.